to a plumbing system with connection for external water 
disposal, or both. 

5.	 Permanently installed heating or air conditioning system, or 
both, separate from the vehicle engine or the vehicle engine’s 
electrical system. 

6.	 �A one-hundred-ten (110) to one-hundred-fifteen (115) volt 
alternating current electrical system separate from the vehicle 
engine’s electrical system with its own power supply or a con-
nection for an external source (or both), or a liquefied petro-
leum system. 

Drivers License requirement
Drivers of buses converted into motor homes for family or personal use